Deon Gericke

From: Hester Botes <HBotes@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Wednesday, 17 March 2021 09:57
To: info@churchsquare.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; reception@loftusadv.co.za;

stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blacniine.org.za;
gch@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsecadv@gmail.com;
tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za;
sue@Iawcircle.co.ze; management@clubadvicates.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za;
infc@nationaibarcouncil.co za; [ssa@issa.org.za; jhbadaadmin®@law.coza;
jhiobar@iaw.co.za; ppv@ppv.ce.za; ptebar@law.co za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za

Subject: Directive for unoppesed motions on papers for STRUDOM AJ FOR 23 AND 25 MARCH
2021

Attachments: Directive for unopposed motions or papers for STRIDOM AJ FOR 23 AND 25 MARCH
2021.docx; UNOPPQSED 23 MARCH 2021 JUDGE STRUDOM + JUDGE
MOTEPE+SWANEPQEL.rtF

GOOD DAY,

Please find attached Directive and Unopposed motion roll for 23 March Unopposed motions for STRIIDOM AJ
NOTE: STRUDOM AND MOTEPE Al WILL DO ADMISS!ONS IN OPEN COURT AT 9H30 FIRST IN CCURT 2A.

UNOPPQOSED MOTIONS FOR STRUDOM WILL BE DONE ON PAPERS.

REGARDS,
HESTER BOTES
CLERK TO STRIIDOM AJ

Disclzimer

The information contained in this communication from the sendar is confidential. It is intended solxly for usz by the mopiont vra
others authorized to receive it. if you are not the recipient, vou are hereby notified that any disclosure, ~opying, distribuiics o tali
action in refztion of the contenis of this information is strictly nrohibited ana may be untawful.

‘Thic amzil has been scanned for virusas and malware, and may have besn automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an ivnoavaier
Scivware as & Sz2rvice (Saas) for business. Providing a safer and mere useful place for your humes gencrated cite. JTreciatinno g
Zzrurity, archiving @ad compliance. To find out more Click Here.




Dear Sir/Madam
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS : THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRIJDON AJ :TUESDAY THE 23TH OF MARCH 2021

AND THURDAY THE 25TH OF MiARCH 2021

ROLL
Please find attached the roll for the 23 AND 25 MARCH 2021.

DIRECTIVE
Kindly take note that ACTINMG JUDGE STRIJDOM will be in the unopposed motion courton TEUSDAY 23 MARCH

2021 and THURSDAY the 25 TH MJARCH 2021.

Please ensure that zll the relevant documents are loaded onio Caselines.

ACTING JUDGE STRIWJDOM will decice the maiteis on tha panars and sihouid a video conierence e necessasy,
wa vill inform the nariies axpressly in the relevant matiers lo join 2, MICROSOFT Taains meeting or & Whiratséyin
audic cail.

Paities are raguired io amail their Practic2 kols and draf ordar in WORD formatte HBotes@judiciary.org.za &3

amandments may ii2ve to be =ffectzd as per the Jurge’s direciives PY NO LATER THAN TEUSDAY 3320

23 MARCH 2621 AT 9H3C

Kindly take rnote that should we not receive an email frem the pailies by the end of business on the dav that
the maiter ic o the roli, the matter will be struck off the roll due to non-appearance.

VWhzre opposition by the respondent iii person is expected (i.e. notice of intention lo oppose have beer filed «r
the anplicant’s attornavs were coniactad by tha respondert), the applicani is requied to contact thia resnondent
and ic inform the sespondant that writter submissions under ozth should be seni to the abovementioned ema’’

addrese.
Kindiv mention th2 ¢!l number and the cas2 aumber in ihe subject ifne i vour emaii. Crice an orger is madns,
the parties will receive a copy of the Order via email or uploaded on CaselLincs, Should any party not receive

an outcome by the foilowing FRIDAY i2h00, please send a query io the email address mentioned above.

WWe trust that vou wiil find the abeve in order.

Thank you and kind regards_

As soon as an 2pplication becomes seitied oi the parties agree to posipoine, or the applicaticn will not gracead
on :he allccaied date f7or wiaiever reason, electronic liotificalion of same may be zent
to HBotes@iudiciarv.org.za

Yours sincerely

HESTER BOTES

0832977406
Secretary to the Honourable ACTING JUDGE STRIJDO#




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES}

23 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRUDOM Al

1. EX PARTE K NAIDOO

2. EXPARTE D B BADENHORST

3. EXPARTE W VAN STADEN

4. EXPARTEJVENTER

5. CHANGING TIDES VS Y L KROUKAMP
5. MERCEDES-BENZ VS S S VILAKAZI
7. CMEYER A L MEYER

8. T MTIMKULU A RAF

9056/21

9060/21

9059/21

9058/21

31866/18

12826/20

54135/20

59740/19




10.

11.

12.

13.

13,

is.

16.

17.

18.

19.

C GOUWS

R} MUKHUKHULA

R B MOKOENA

L L LUKHULE

N NWABISA

ABSA

BRAGAN CHEMICALS

EX PARTE E SWANEPOEL

CP LVAN ASS

M THWALA

EX PARTE W KRIEK

VS

)

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

V5

VS

T GOUWS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

R MAHOMED

SAARTHY iTD

RAF

RAF

58673/20

67554/14

84811/14

54721/15

33366/18

49607/20

42851/20

9057/21

44149/19

68255/18

5188/




23 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOTEPE AJ

20.

21.

22,

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

28.

L B THEMBA

FNB

NEDBANK

P MABUYA

B MZINGELI

A VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

SAHL

FNB

P LJULY

M DU PLOOY

VS

VS

Vs

A

VS

Vs

VS

V5

VS

Vs

RAF

YAOWEN LU

| MOTLOGELOA

RAF

RAF

RAF

A M MATAVELE

T | NHLABATSI +1

RAF

M C DU PLOOY

19219/15

43811/20

23447/18

81466/18

33252/17

73653/17

57334/18

41018/19

19872/18

58813/20




30.

31.

32,

33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

CHANGING TIDES

MERCEDES-BENZ

R P SINTHUMULE

TTLOU

EX PARTE E SWANEPQOEL

N P MANZINI

R J MUKHUKHULA

M } THEUNISSEN

IS PEEL

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

LSTEYN +1

N S NOVEVE

A L NKUNA

L & MOKONE

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

50979/17

75890/19

61615/20

58044/20

9057/21

87436/16

67554/14

2128/19

68253/18




23 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SWANEPOEL Al

33. M T SECHUDI Vs Q O SECHUDI

40. M L MOTSUM! VS RAF

41. CHANGING TIDES VS I N MAJUBA

42, A ARSHAD A MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS
43. G PRITCHARD VS P J PRICHARD

44, D SWART VS M SWART

45. L VAN DER MERWE VS A D DEBEER

46. CHANGING TIDES VS S MOGALE

47. FNB VS P W MAPONYA

67244/19

1670/18

14058/19

46840/20

41983/20

15002/20

4271/21

29154/18

53134/20




48.

49,

50.

5%.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

F SMITH

M H NYATHI

SBSA

SAWINDU LTD

M J KONLE

LING VICTOR

ABSA

T T PILLAY

R A LEBEA

A VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

J C BESSIES

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

ALSMITH

RAF

C S MKHWANAZI +1

V O MALIEHE

N B LESEEO

RAF

T NDLOVU

G L CORNELIS

RAF

RAF

RAF

1734/21

53784/17

51481/20

62318/17

53374/16

5574/21

29392/20

32203/20

60495/18

22742/18

77949/16




