Deon Gericke

From:

Hester Botes <HBotes@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Wednesday, 17 March 2021 09:57

To:

info@churchsquare.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; reception@loftusadv.co.za; stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za;

gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za;

sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvicates.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za;

info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@issa.org.za; jhbadaadmin@law.co.za;

jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za

Directive for unopposed motions on papers for STRUDOM AJ FOR 23 AND 25 MARCH 2021

Attachments:

Directive for unopposed motions on papers for STRIJDOM AJ FOR 23 AND 25 MARCH

2021.docx; UNOPPOSED 23 MARCH 2021 JUDGE STRIJDOM + JUDGE

MOTEPE+SWANEPOEL.rtf

GOOD DAY,

Subject:

Please find attached Directive and Unopposed motion roll for 23 March Unopposed motions for STRIJDOM AJ **NOTE:** STRIJDOM AND MOTEPE AJ WILL DO ADMISSIONS IN OPEN COURT **AT 9H30 FIRST IN COURT 2A**.

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS FOR STRIJDOM WILL BE DONE ON PAPERS.

REGARDS,
HESTER BOTES
CLERK TO STRIJDOM AJ

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Minecast Ltd, an imposited in Scittware as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

Dear Sir/Madam

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRIJDOM AJ:TUESDAY THE 23TH OF MARCH 2021

AND THURDAY THE 25TH OF MARCH 2021

ROLL

Please find attached the roll for the 23 AND 25 MARCH 2021.

DIRECTIVE

Kindly take note that ACTING JUDGE STRIJDOM will be in the unopposed motion court on TEUSDAY 23 MARCH 2021 and THURSDAY the 25 TH MARCH 2021.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are loaded onto CaseLines.

ACTING JUDGE STRIJDOM will decide the matters on the papers and should a video conference be necessary, we will inform the parties expressly in the relevant matters to join a, MICROSOFT Teams meeting or a WhatsApp audic call.

Parties are required to small their Practice Note and draft order in WORD format to HBotes@judiciary.org.za as amendments may have to be effected as per the Judge's directives BY NO LATER THAN TEUSDAY 9H30 ON 23 MARCH 2021 AT 9H30

Kindly take note that should we not receive an email from the parties by the end of business on the day that the matter is on the roll, the matter will be struck off the roll due to non-appearance.

Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose have been filed or the applicant's attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant is required to contact the respondent and to inform the respondent that written submissions under oath should be sent to the abovementioned email address.

Kindiy mention the roll number and the case number in the subject line of your email. Once an order is made, the parties will receive a copy of the Order via email or uploaded on CaseLines. Should any party not receive an outcome by the following FRIDAY 12h00, please send a query to the email address mentioned above.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Thank you and kind regards_

As soon as an application becomes settled or the parties agree to postpone, or the application will not proceed on the allocated date for whatever reason, electronic notification of same may be sent to HBotes@judiciary.org.za

Yours sincerely

HESTER BOTES

0832977406

Secretary to the Honourable ACTING JUDGE STRIJDO₩

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

23 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRIJDOM AJ

1.	EX PARTE K NAIDOO			9056/21
2.	EX PARTE D B BADENHORST			9060/21
3.	EX PARTE W VAN STADEN			9059/21
4.	EX PARTE J VENTER			9058/21
5.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	Y L KROUKAMP	31866/18
6.	MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	S S VILAKAZI	12826/20
7.	C MEYER	VS	L MEYER	54135/20
8.	JT MTIMKULU	VS	RAF	59740/19

9. C GOUWS	VS	T GOUWS	58673/20
10. R J MUKHUKHULA	VS	RAF	67554/14
11. R B MOKOENA	VS	RAF	84811/14
12. L L LUKHULE	VS	RAF	54721/15
13. N NWABISA	VS	RAF	33366/18
14. ABSA	VS	R MAHOMED	49607/20
15. BRAGAN CHEMICALS	VS	SAARTHY LTD	42851/20
16. EX PARTE E SWANEPOEL			9057/21
17. C P L VAN ASS	VS	RAF	44149/19
18. M THWALA	VS	RAF	68255/18
19. EX PARTE W KRIEK			5188/

23 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOTEPE AJ

20. L B THEMBA	VS	RAF	19219/15
21. FNB	VS	YAOWEN LU	43811/20
22. NEDBANK	VS	I MOTLOGELOA	23447/18
23. P MABUYA	vs	RAF	81456/18
24. B MZINGELI	VS	RAF	33252/17
25. A VAN DER WESTHUIZEN	VS	RAF	73653/17
26. SAHL	VS	A M MATAVELE	57334/18
27. FNB	VS	T I NHLABATSI +1	41018/19
28. P L JULY	VS	RAF	19872/18
29. M DU PLOOY	VS	M C DU PLOOY	58813/20

30. CHANGING TIDES	VS	L STEYN +1	50979/17
31. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	N S NOVEVE	75890/19
32. R P SINTHUMULE	VS	A L NKUNA	61616/20
33. TTLOU	VS	L O MOKONE	58044/20
34. EX PARTE E SWANEPOEL			9057/21
35. N P MANZINI	VS	RAF	87436/16
36. R J MUKHUKHULA	VS	RAF	67554/14
37. M J THEUNISSEN	VS	RAF	2128/19
38. JS PEEL	VS	RAF	68253/18

23 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SWANEPOEL AJ

39. M T SECHUDI	VS	O O SECHUDI	67244/19
40. M L MOTSUM!	VS	RAF	1670/18
41. CHANGING TIDES	VS	I N MAJUBA	14058/19
42. A ARSHAD	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	46840/20
43. G PRITCHARD	VS	P J PRICHARD	41983/20
44. D SWART	VS	M SWART	15002/20
45. L VAN DER MERWE	vs	A D DE BEER	4271/21
46. CHANGING TIDES	VS	S MOGALE	29154/18
47. FNB	VS	P W MAPONYA	53134/20

48. FSMITH	VS	A L SMITH	1734/21
	6.		
49. M H NYATHI	VS	RAF	53784/17
50. SBSA	VS	C S MKHWANAZI +1	51481/20
51. SAWINDU LTD	VS	V O MALIEHE	62318/17
52. M J KONLE	VS	N B LESEBO	53374/16
53. LING VICTOR	VS	RAF	5574/21
54. ABSA	VS	T NDLOVU	29392/20
55. TTPILLAY	VS	G L CORNELIS	32203/20
56. R A LEBEA	VS	RAF	60495/18
57. A VAN DER WESTHUIZEN	VS	RAF	22742/18
58. J C BESSIES	VS	RAF	77949/16